

Order No. 25
Dated : 31.5.19

Two accused persons are present.

One accused is absent with a petition for representation on the ground stated therein.

Having regard to the fact that the Judgement is ready and if the judgement is not pronounced on this day it will cause undue delay, judgement is pronounced in the open court in presence of the accused persons and the Ld. Advocate representing the absentee accused person under proviso clause of sub section 6 section 353 of Cr.P.C.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the accused persons are not found guilty of the offence punishable under section 498A/302 of I.P.C and they are acquitted under section 235 (1) Cr.P.C. The accused persons are discharged from their respective bail bonds.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court
Coochbehar

Sd/-Sandip Karmakar

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court
Coochbehar.