

Sess-39/17

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 57;

dt. 17-11-23

Today the date is fixed for evidence. Both the accused on bail are present by filling hazira. S/R of summon is received after duly served.

Ld. P.P. is present and he produced two witnesses. They are examined as P.W.-7 and 8 respectively. During examination P.W.-7 proved his signature on the Magisterial inquest report, statement u/s 164 Cr.P.C. and his signature on it, and also his signature on the two seizure list which are marked as exbt. 3/3, 7, 7/1 series, 5/2 and 6/3. P.W.-8 proved his signature on seizure list which is marked as exbt.-5/3 and he is also identified one bicycle and one bag which are marked as Mat exbt. I and II. Both of them are cross examined and discharged.

To 06-02-24 to 08-02-24 for further evidence. Issue summon upon the remaining witnesses.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata