

Sess-39/2017

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 73;
dt. 29.07.25

Both the accused Haradhan Das and Manoranjan Das on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Today the date is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P- in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present. Case is accordingly adjourned.

From record it appears that the case is pending for evidence of the I/O since long. This is a case of murder .

I/O's of this case in-spite of due notice reluctant to appear before the court to depose since long and accordingly the case is lying pending without any progress.

Let the copy of this order along with the summons be sent through the Superintendent of Police, CoochBehar so that the witness be appear before the court to depose on the date fixed positively.

To 08.09.25 for evidence. Issue summons upon remaining witnesses including I.O.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata